Pentron Premier Lamp 9/29/04
Product Information Bulletin
PENTRON PREMIER™ ECOLOGIC® LAMPS
T5 Linear Fluorescent Lamps
•  Improved phosphor blend yields brighter PENTRON lamps
•  3050 lumens at 35˚C for FP28/PM lamps
•  QUICK 60+® system warranty when operated on OSRAM
SYLVANIA QUICKTRONIC® ballasts including the .95BF,

a single manufacturer shall cover
both lamps and ballasts.
Ordering Guide
FP 28 / 8 35 / PM / ECO
Fluorescent Wattage CRI Color Temperature PENTRON ECOLOGIC®
PENTRON T5 28 watts 8 = 85 30 = 3000K PREMIER™
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
Dimensions
Lamp System Comparison
Input Initial System Initial System Avg. Rated
Lamp Ballast Watts Lumens LPW Life
F34T12 ES Magnetic 72 4660 65 20,000
F32T8/700 - 3 lamps 3 Lamp IS 88 7525 86 15,000
FP28PM/ECO QTP2X28/UNV PS95SC 60/58* 5795 97/100* 20,000
FP28PM/ECO QTP2X28/UNV PS115SC 73/71* 7015 96/99* 20,000
*operated at 120V/operated at 277V
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Maximum Max. Base Max. Base Max.
Overall Face to Face to Outside
Length OppositePin Base Face Diameter
in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
FP28 45.80" (1163.2) 45.52" (1156.1) 45.24" (1149.0) 0.67" (17.0)
C
B
D
A
Technical Information
0.00
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.10
0.12
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
Wavelength - nm
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
S
pe
ct
ra
l
P
ow
er
-
W
/n
m
pe
r
1,
00
0
lm
Ordering and Specification Information
Initial Initial Nominal Avg.
NAED Ordering Lumens Lumens Length Rated Color
Number Abbreviation Base Watts @25˚C @35˚C Bulb (mm) Life Temp CRI
20948 FP28/830/PM/ECO Min Bi-pin 28 2730 3050 T5 1149 20,000 3000K 85
20943 FP28/835/PM/ECO Min Bi-pin 28 2730 3050 T5 1149 20,000 3500K 85
20944 FP28/841/PM/ECO Min Bi-pin 28 2730 3050 T5 1149 20,000 4100K 85
0.00
0.02